

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES	6 12-1594 Version: 1				
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed		
			In control:	City Council		
			Final action:	9/5/2012		
Title:	Authorizing the Police Department to accept the no cost, 2nd amendment to the Auto Theft Grant from the State of Minnesota, Department of Commerce.					
Sponsors:	Kath	ny Lantry				
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. S	1. State of MN Auto Theft Grant 2nd Amendment				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result	
9/12/2012	1	Mayor's Office	Sig	ned		
9/5/2012	1	City Council	Ade	opted	Pass	

Authorizing the Police Department to accept the no cost, 2nd amendment to the Auto Theft Grant from the State of Minnesota, Department of Commerce.

WHEREAS, the City of Saint Paul, Police Department has received an amendment (#2) to the Auto Theft Prevention grant (RES 11-2453 and RES PH 12-84-Attachment A), and

WHEREAS, this amendment revises 2.2 of "Grantee's Duties"; and

WHEREAS, the revision will allow more flexibility for requesting changes in the allocation of the grant budget while remaining within the program guidelines and total dollar amount granted; and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that council accepts this grant amendment and authorizes the City of Saint Paul to enter into, and Chief Thomas Smith to implement the attached amendment with the State of Minnesota.